

FLOW CONTROL One Hayward Industrial Drive Clemmons, NC 27012 USA 336-712-9900 336-712-0428 FAX www.haywardflowcontrol.com

Date: March 25, 2024

To: Our Valued Customers

Subject: Price Change Announcement

At Hayward Flow Control, we remain committed to providing you with the highest quality of reliable thermoplastic piping system solutions to serve your business needs. We wanted to inform you of necessary adjustments to our pricing structure. Hayward Flow Control will be implementing an average overall price increase of 5% that will be effective on all orders received opening of business starting **May 01, 2024.** 

In addition, we are pleased to reintroduce that we've launched an industry-leading site for easier access to products and industry info. Distributors benefit from streamlined order placement and tracking. Our new chat and contact features connect you with Hayward Flow Control's support team. Plus, with PipeLine, Distribution Partners gain access to a comprehensive portal for product and order details. **Sign up for PipeLine now!** 

Our new Price List, HPL24, will be made available electronically in an Excel format on or before April 17th on our website.

If you would like to receive a printed Hayward Price List (HPL24) book, <u>please click here to place your order</u>. Please place your order by May 01, 2024.

Should you have any further inquiries, your local Hayward Flow Control sales representative can answer any additional questions you may have regarding this information.

Please feel free to contact us at our toll-free number 888-429-4635 or reach out to your Customer Care Representative if we can be of further service to you.

Best Regards,

Joseph G. Romano General Manager

Hayward Flow Control